## 503504217 09/30/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3550843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/30/2014	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN SUPER QUARTZ CORPORATION	05/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-2-1 SHIBAURA	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8634	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106993

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)457-8297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9494578296

Email: KAPAT@KAPATLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF KATSUHIRO ARAI

Address Line 1: 22471 ASPAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205 C

Address Line 4: LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASAT-48006_SUM032US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATSUHIRO ARAI	
SIGNATURE:	/katsuhiro arai/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Confirmation\_of\_Merger\_ASAT-48006#page1.tif source=Confirmation\_of\_Merger\_ASAT-48006#page2.tif

PATENT 503504217 REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0408

#### CONFIRMATION OF MERGER

I, Mayuki Hashimoto, am President of SUMCO CORPORATION. The original assignment of the patent application referenced in the attached transmittal letter from the inventor(s) to JAPAN SUPER QUARTZ CORPORATION is recorded at the Reel/Frame indicated in the attached transmittal letter. I confirm that through separate documentation JAPAN SUPER QUARTZ CORPORATION has merged into SUMCO CORPORATION and that all of the assets of JAPAN SUPER QUARTZ CORPORATION, including the patent application referenced in the attached transmittal letter, are now the property of SUMCO CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, with its principal place of business at 1-2-1 Shibaura. Minato-ku. Tokyo 105-8634, Japan.

SUMCO CORPORATION

m	Maybei Jackenth		
Signat	unge		
	Mayuki Hashimoto		
Printed	l Name		
	President		
Title			
	May 30, 2014		
Date			

Attorney's Docket: ASAT-48006 PATENT

## TRANSMITTAL FOR CONFIRMATION OF MERGER

This transmittal is to be submitted with the Confirmation of Merger signed by Applicant, to identify the patent application to which the Confirmation of Merger is directed.

Application to which the Confirmation of Merger is Directed		
Application Number	13/106,993	
Filing Date	May 13, 2011	
First Named Inventor	Toshiaki SUDO	
Title	VITREOUS SILICA CRUCIBLE FOR PULLING SILICON SINGLE CRYSTAL, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME	
Original Assignment of Record from Inventor(s) to Japan Super Quartz Corporation		
Reel/Frame	026275 / 0488	

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICE OF KATSUHIRO ARAI

Dated: September 30, 2015 By: /katsuhiro arai/

Katsuhiro Arai Registration No. 43,315 Attorney of Record Customer No. 76,993 (949) 457-8296

> PATENT REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0410

**RECORDED: 09/30/2015**